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Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is in response to your raguest for a copy of your
organization’s determination letter. This letter will take the place of
‘the copy you reguested. ’

our records indicate that a determination letter issued in Augugt 1985
granted your organization exemption from federal income tax under section

- 501{c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. That letter is still in effect.

sed on information subsequently submitted, we classified your e
w~ganization as one that iz not a private foundation within the wmeani
section 509 (a} of the Code because it is an organization described in

section 509(a) (1) and 170{b) (1) {a){vi).

ng of.

This eclassification was basad on the assumption that your organization‘s
operations would continue as stated in the application. If your
organization’s sources of support, or its character, method of operations,
or purposes have changed, please let us know so we can consider the effect
of the change on the exempt status and foundation status of your

organization.

Your organization is regquired to file Form 920, Return of Organization
Exenpt from Income Tax, only if its gross receipts each year are normally
more than $25,000. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th
day of the fifth month after the end of the organization’s annual
accounting pericd. The law imposes a penalty of $20 a day, up to a maximum
of $10,000, when a return is filed late, unless there i=s reasonable cause

for the delay.

All exempt organizations (unless specifically excluded) are liable for
taxes under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes)
on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee during a calendar
year. Your organization is net liable for the tax imposed under the

Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA)}.

organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the
excige taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. Howaver, these organizations
are not automatically exempt from other federal excise tawxes.

Donors may deduct contributions te your organization as provided in section
170 of the Code. Beguests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to your
organization or for its use are deductible for federal estata and gift tax’
purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and

2522 of the Code.

Your organization is not required to f£file federal income tax returns unless
it is subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of
the Code. IFf your orgamization is subject to this tax, it must file an
income tax return on the Form 990-T, Exempt Organizatlon Business Incaome
Tax Return. In this letter, we are not determining whether any of your
organization’s present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or

business as defined in section 513 of the Code. .- _ v
Because this lefter could help resoive any guestions about your . .
organization’s exempt status and foundation status, you should keep it Ffth

-

e organization’s permanent records.

If you have any guestions, please call us at the telephone number shown in
the heading of this letter.

This letter affirms your organization’s ewxempt status.

Sincerely,

A_ A ds, At

¢. Ashley Bullard
District Director




:E intsrnal Revenue Service
«~  District Director

- 1100 COMMERCE STREET
DAIIAS, TX 75242-0000

SN . :
-,
Date: Erployer Identification Number:
: FEB 1 O 1988 84-0990300
Contact Person:
: EO TECHNICAL ASSISTOR
. INDEPENDENCE. - INSTITUTE Contact Telephone Number:
" 14142 DENVER WEST PKWY STE 101 (214) 767-3526
GOLDEN, CO 80401 _

- , : _ Our Letter Dated:
Aug 26, 1985
Caveat Applies:
N/A

 Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in vhich we stated that you
“would be treated as an organization which is not a private foundation untll
the expiration of your advance ruling perlod

- Based on the :Lnformat:l.on you submitted, we have determined that you are
not ‘a private foundation within the meaning of section 50%9(a) of the Internal
Revenue Code because you are an organization of the type described in section
509(a) (1) amd 170(b)(1)(A) (vi). Your exempt status under Code sectlon 501(c)(3)
is still in effect. L .

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determmatlon until the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509(a) (1) status, a grantor or contributor may not -
rely on this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was
aware of, the act or failure to act that resulted in your loss of such status,

or acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had glven notice that
you would be removed rrom class:.flcat.lon as a sectlon 502{aj{ u.; organlza-
tiono - g R . ) . B -
If the headlng of thJ.s letter 1ndlcates that a caveat applles, the caveat
beloﬂ or on the enclosure 1s an mtegral part of t‘m.s 1etter. s

- Because thJ.s letter could help resolve any questlons about yc>ur prlvate '
foundatlon status, please keep it in you pemuanent records. o .

© letter 1050(D0/CG) |

Department of the Treasury




internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury
t,f-"'jstrict Director
A VIII. 1IRS Letter of Exemption

Data: AUG 926 1985 Employer Identification Number:
Accounting Period Ending:
June 30
Foundation Status Classification:
' , 509(a)(2)
C Independence Institute Advance Ruling Period Ends:
14142 Denver West Parkway June 30, 1987
. Buite 101 Person to Contact:
Golden, CO 80401 , EO Technical Assistor

Contact Telephone Number:
(214) 767-3526

f—y

Dear Applicant:

Based on information supplied, and assuming your operations will be as stated
“in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you are exempl
from Federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of. the Internal Revenue Code.

4’$ecause you are a newly created_organization, wé_afe.not now making a final
f\—/'ﬂ)d"..ffl?I'mi-nét.ion.‘¢-.~f'3rc:.ur",f-:nmclr;\i:.ion status under section 509(a) of the Code. However,

¢ have determined ‘that you canrreasoﬁably~be-expected'torbe_a‘publiqu supported
organization described in section- 509 (a) (2). .. . o T

Accordingly, you will be treatéd as'a‘publiéiy‘suppofted organizatioh,'and not
- as a private foundation, during an advance ruling period. This advance ruling period
begins on the date of your inception and ends on the date shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must submit to
us information needed to determine whether you have met the requirements of the
applicable support test during the advance ruling perioed. If you establish that you
have been a publicly supported organization, you will be classified as a section
509 (a) (1) or 509(a) (2) organization as long as you continue to meet the requirementis

- of the applicable support test. If you do not meet the public support requirements
during the advance ruling period, you will be classified as a private foundation
-for future periods. Also, if you are classified as a private foundation, you will
‘be treated as a private foundation from the date of your inception for purposes of
sections 507{d) and 49%40. ' ' : .

Grantors and donors may:rely on the determination that you are not a private
 foundation until 80 days after the end of your advance ruling period. If you submit
the required information:withinuthej99.days,xgrantors and donors may continue to
fféi?‘bn'thé"advéhcefdetermination'until;;thsergipa_mast a final determipation of
your foundation status. However, ii;poxiceﬁgha;_you,wi;;;no,lbﬁgéf;EQ i?éat§afg§fp

__ section 509 (a)(2) - - -organization is published .in the Internal Revenué
3 Bulletin, grantors and donors may not rely on this determination after the date of
/ such publication. Also, a grantor or donor may not rely on this determination if he

“or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of, the act or failure to act that

resulted in your loss of section  509(a)(2) . status, or acquired knowledge
‘that the Internal Revenue Service had given notiee that you would be removed from

classification as a.section 999(a)(2) organization.
o ' {over}

gt e e AT A €T,




[fyour jourdes of support, or your purposes, character., or method of aperation
change, please 12t us know so we can consider the effect of ihe change on your
exempt status and foundation status. Alse, you should inform us of all changes in
your name or address.

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for taxes under the Federal Insurancs
Co_sributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100 or more you pay
to each of your employees during a calendar year. You are not llable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to ths excise
taxss under Chapter 42 of the Code. Howsver, youn are not automatically exempt from
other Federal excise taxes. -If you have any questions about excise, empleoyment, or
‘other Federal taxes, please let us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in sectlion 170 of the Code.
Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for Yyour use are
deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purpeses if they meet the applicable
provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

You arse required to file Form 990, Return of Orgenization Exempt from Income
Tax, only 1if your gross receipts sach yvear are normally more than $25,000. If a
“return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth month after the
end of your annual accounting period. The law imposes a penalty of $10 a day, up to
e maximum of 35,000, when a return is filed late, unless thers is reasonable cause

-for the delay.

. You are not required to file Federzal income tax returns unless yosu are sublect
to the tax on unrelated business income.under section 511 of the Code. If you are
subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form 990-T, Exempt
“anizatien Business Ineome Tax Return. In this letter, we are not determining
{%uather any of your present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or business
a8 defined in section 513 of the Cods.

_ You need an employer identification pumber even if you have no employees. If

‘an employer identification number was not entsred on your application, a number
will be assigned to you and you will be advised of it. Please use that number on

. a2ll returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Service.

ﬁecauée this letter counld help resolve any questions about your exempt status
" and roundation status, you should keep it in your permsnent records.

: If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and talaphone.
‘number are shown in the heading of this letter.

- ' . Sincerely yours,
t i(z,u
. , : . Glenn Cagle
District Pirector
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